	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			06-12-2000		ET	U.S. Department of Comn Patent and Trademark Off Attorney Docket No. 0413	ice	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Please record the attached original doc						ATTN. B	OX ASSIGNMENTS		
1.	Name of conveying party:					name and address of receiving party:			
	Polo W	/U	12:23.01	MAN 55 Jam F					
			15. 20 V	A CHEE	Name:	Advance	d Connecteck Inc.		
Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						Internal Address:			
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:					dress:	1 st Fl., No. 2, Alley 9, Pao-Hsing Ro Hsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan	ad	
					City:	1			
⊠		Assignment		Merger -	State:		Zip Code:		
		Security Agreement	0	Change of Name					
		Other							
0					Additional	name(s) &	Address(es) attached?		
Execution		<u>'</u>			□ Yes ⊠ N				
4.	Applica applica		r patent number(s):	If this document is be	eing filed tog	jether with a	a new application, the execution date	of the	
A.				B. Patent	B. Patent Number:				
	09/487,481								
			Add	itional numbers attac	' ched? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	•					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT						Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
					Authorized	d to be cha	rged to deposit account		
								-	
Street A	ddress:		, N.VV.		┨。 -	Dama=!4 = -	accent income and OC 2010		
City:		Washington	7:	25.2245	8. [Deposit acc	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:		DC		05-3315					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		Ernest F. Ch	aman.				MAY 9 9 2000		
		Ernest F. Chap	oman C	and g	other .		MAY 2 2 2000 Date		
Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3									
6/09/2000 ASCOTT 00000073 09487481									
1 FC:581 40.00 OP									

PATENT REEL: 010836 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH A PLURALITY OF UNITARY CONDUCTIVE CLAMPING ELEMENTS,									
	HICH HAS TWO ENDS FOR CLAMPING RESPECTIVELY A CONDUCTOR OF AN ELECTRICAL								
	A TERMINAL PIN								
	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:								
(check one)	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)								
F	concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/487,481 , filed Jan. 19, 2000								
2	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application								
,									
	No filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known).								
r	U.S. patent No, issued								
The PATE	NT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of								
	nd patent applications identified above.								
-	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:								
	U.S. patent rights only.								
•	 Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to 								
•	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application								
	for this invention.								
The ASSIG	SNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose								
signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).									
Mame of Assi	ADVANCED CONNECTECK INC.								
(Address) 1st	NEE referred to in this agreement is: ignee) ADVANCED CONNECTECK INC. t Fl., No. 2, Alley 9, Lane 45, Pao-Hsing Rd., Hsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan								
(Address)									
The ASSIGNE	E is:								
(check one)	□ An Individual.								
·	T A Partnership								
C	A Corporation of								
	□ (other)								
The ASSIC	SNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good								
and valuable of	consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following								
	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:								
the full and exclusive right to the invention;									
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;									
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,									
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable									
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.									

PATENT REEL: 010836 FRAME: 0402 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed. $_{\mathcal{A}}$,

Polo WU	I folo wir	Feb. 21, 2000
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT RECORDED: 05/22/2000 REEL: 010836 FRAME: 0403